REVISED BUDGETS



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2018
FUND 509 RTAP RODEO

FY 2018
Total Budget
509 - RTAP RODEO ' Total Budget Revised Total Budget Variance
Revenues
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 37,000.00 39,000.00 (2,000.00)
4112 RTAP RODEO DONATIONS 0.00 3,081.00 (3,081.00)
Total Revenues 37,000.00 42,081.00 (5,081.00)
Expenses

5220 MEETING EXPENSE 300.00 2,500.00 (2,200.00)
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 3,481.00 (1,781.00)
5565 UNIFORMS 0.00 1,100.00 (1,100.00)
5570 TRAINING 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 37,000.00 42,081.00 (5,081.00)
Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Elderly and Disabled Proposed Budget Amendment

ED 525 BUDGET AMENDMENT

4100

5704
5705
5709
5724
5725
5726

Revenues

Iotal Revenues

Expenses

lotal Expenses

Net Income

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget Proposed Budget Variance
236,450.00 236,450.00 0.00
236,450.00 236,450.00 0.00

36,000.00 43,500.00 7,500.00
20,000.00 15,000.00 (5,000.00)

100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
25,000.00 16,000.00 (9,000.00)

6,000.00 12,500.00 6,500.00

49,450.00 49,450.00 0.00

236,450.00 236,450.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00



REVENUE & EXPENSE
REPORTS



FUND 502- VETERAN
AFFAIRS

REVENUES
4100
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000
5001
5003
5011
5012
5013
5017
5025
5027
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5400
5420
5510
5540
5565
5570
5626
5700
5702
5704
5705

Total EXPENDITURES

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 502 VETERAN AFFAIRS
From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
TRAINER

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

VEHICLE OPERATOR - VETERANS
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 5%

OFFICE SUPPLIES

COPIER SUPPLIES
UTILITIES

FUEL AND OIL

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

VEHICLE INSURANCE
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

Total Budget - Original YTD Actual Total Budget Variance
200,000.00 20,000.00 180,000.00
200,000.00 20,000.00 180,000.00

6,061.00 286.35 5,774.65
6,060.00 230.11 5,829.89
3,070.10 124.80 2,945.30
6,060.00 237.90 5,822.10
74,880.00 166.80 74,713.20
3,172.00 0.00 3,172.00
0.00 1,119.00 (1,119.00)
4,992.00 195.01 4,796.99
8,759.00 303.49 8,455.51
9,580.30 201.44 9,378.86
0.00 0.50 (0.50)

0.00 8.14 (8.14)
5,480.00 0.00 5,480.00
13,402.00 0.00 13,402.00
0.00 76.15 (76.15)
440.00 0.00 440.00
0.00 342.26 (342.26)

0.00 350.68 (350.68)
29,000.00 255.90 28,744.10
1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
450.00 0.00 450.00
12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00
3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00
1,450.00 0.00 1,450.00
8,000.00 372.75 7,627.25
2,343.60 0.00 2,343.60
200,000.00 4,271.28 195,728.72
0.00 15,728.72 (15,728.72)



Revenues
4100
4102

4103

4130
Total Revenues

Expenses
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5540
5545
5551
5554
5558
5559
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 505 FEDERAL
From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
CLIENT FARES REVENUES

FLEX ROUTE
OTHER REVENUES

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME

OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE

MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES

JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
FUEL AND OIL
ASSOCIATION DUES
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE
PETTY CASH

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES
BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS

Total Budget YTD Actual
841,469.00 841,285.04
165,000.00 152,949.49

47,450.00 40,469.35
20,000.00 0.00
1,073,919.00 1,034,703.88
34,110.40 32,710.53
23,234.62 25,825.42
17,272.00 16,087.45
13,256.61 12,495.00
1,260.00 1,258.01
20,931.62 24,109.74
324,484.95 314,120.52
27,495.64 15,722.40
561.34 0.00
6,477.00 6,556.58
967.68 0.00
26,162.39 22,212.97
43,410.75 41,795.19
25,511.88 24,887.11
21,419.01 20,966.52
18,330.42 41,323.94
771.80 45.63
500.00 45.18
7,762.75 10,464.25
37,205.99 35,415.85
28,580.75 21,004.31
6,205.41 4,684.32
3,451.27 2,609.16
4,335.21 54.42
11,983.74 1,863.03
1,745.05 2,931.58
8,064.00 8,238.44
500.00 439.67
518.16 61.28
13,440.00 14,603.04
431.80 1,262.13
6,098.50 4,172.07
1,295.40 1,409.17
2,590.80 601.88
1,344.00 278.71
2,150.40 388.74
1,021.44 496.00
1,290.24 9,989.41
2,580.48 784.30
18,816.00 17,193.14
118,745.00 123,435.31
0.00 1,209.60
250.00 47.89
500.00 133.25
0.00 14.15

0.00 107.50
2,159.00 0.00
9,318.00 4,324.78
1,500.00 687.81
100.00 134.34
2,064.00 627.14

Total Budget Variance

183.96
12,050.51

6,980.65

20,000.00
39,215.12

1,399.87
(2,590.80)
1,184.55
761.61
1.99
(3,178.12)
10,364.43
11,773.24
561.34
(79.58)
967.68
3,949.42
1,615.56
624.77
452.49
(22,993.52)
726.17
454.82
(2,701.50)
1,790.14
7,576.44
1,521.09
842.11
4,280.79
10,120.71
(1,186.53)
(174.44)
60.33
456.88
(1,163.04)
(830.33)
1,926.43
(113.77)
1,988.92
1,065.29
1,761.66
525.44
(8,699.17)
1,796.18
1,622.86
(4,690.31)
(1,209.60)
202.11
366.75
(14.15)
(107.50)
2,159.00
4,993.22
812.19
(34.34)
1,436.86



5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720

5725
5726

Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS
EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS
BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE
VEHICLE INSURANCE

D & O INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM
INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES

OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER

SOFTWARE COST

FUND 505 FEDERAL

7,397.50 3,643.78
11,773.44 10,047.08
0.00 406.68
3,000.00 8,192.68
1,000.00 286.93
4,318.00 2,859.31
2,029.46 3,332.95
30,226.00 26,436.54
887.04 0.00
647.70 329.90
2,159.00 2,580.29
3,022.60 2,654.90
1,295.60 966.21
3,000.00 3,406.45
14,744.46 1,678.58
6,261.10 5,370.18
31,044.40 34,235.43
10,625.44 785.60
586.36 119.62
6,451.20 1,677.14
10,676.80 19.80
8,477.00 5,797.61
12,090.40 6,017.96
1,073,919.00 990,674.48
0.00 44,029.40

3,753.72
1,726.36
(406.68)
(5,192.68)
713.07
1,458.69
(1,303.49)
3,789.46
887.04
317.80
(421.29)
367.70
329.39
(406.45)
13,065.88
890.92
(3,191.03)
9,839.84
466.74
4,774.06

10,657.00

2,679.39
6,072.44

83,244.52

(44,029.40)



Revenues
4100
Total Revenues

Expenses
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5520
5540
5545
5551
5554
5558
5559
5565
5570
5571

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 506 STATE
From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME
OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL
RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA
TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES

JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL
ASSOCIATION DUES
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE
PETTY CASH

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

Total Budget

492,699.00
492,699.00

17,896.50
13,835.04
7,884.00
6,051.13
815.36
13,000.00
150,785.13
12,550.70
256.23
2,956.50
442.80
10,206.73
19,815.33
4,798.27
9,776.95
12,664.09
1,223.50
500.00
2,445.92
16,986.52
13,051.62
2,833.13
1,575.71
1,983.74
907.74
798.52
3,690.00
300.00
236.52
6,150.00
197.10
3,047.64
591.30
1,182.60
615.00
984.00
467.40
3,590.40
1,180.80
8,610.00
0.00
54,202.50
0.00
500.00
500.00
0.00

0.00
985.50
3,971.00
500.00

YTD Actual

492,426.28
492,426.28

17,250.18
13,614.67
8,317.76
5,806.41
735.85
12,567.46
144,566.58

6.890.27
0.00
3,212.94
0.00
9,631.13
19,546.32
12,029.06
9,383.55
19,469.79
20.00
20.64
4,776.55
18,420.23
9,957.52
2,183.71
1,215.02
24.91
854.69
2,216.03
5,731.94
149.32
19.66
7,259.40
748.96
5,148.19
723.98
338.09
270.96
215.90
229.73
5,648.25
254.88
9,051.52
8.39
61,305.77
553.60
21.86
60.98
8.91
49.07
0.00
2,267.80
380.75

Total Budget Variance

272.72
272.72

646.32
220.37
(433.76)
244.72
79.51
432.54
6,218.55
5,660.43
256.23
(256.44)
442.80
575.60
269.01
(7,230.79)
393.40
(6,805.70)
1,203.50
479.36
(2,330.63)
(1,433.71)
3,094.10
649.42
360.69
1,958.83
53.05
(1,417.51)
(2,041.94)
150.68
216.86
(1,109.40)
(551.86)
(2,100.55)
(132.68)
844.51
344.04
768.10
237.67
(2,057.85)
925.92
(441.52)
(8.39)
(7,103.27)
(553.60)
478.14
439.02
(8.91)
(49.07)
985.50
1,703.20
119.25



5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720

5725
5726

Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 506 STATE

From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 500.00

MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE

D & O INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES

OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER

SOFTWARE COST

72.23
1,690.00 348.45
2,463.75 1,668.17
5,387.40 4,879.70

0.00 229.32
1,000.00 5,171.15
1,000.00 130.98
1,971.00 1,623.47

926.37 1,521.35
13,797.00 12,055.79
405.90 0.00
295.65 287.78
985.50 1,212.98
1,379.70 1,304.75
591.30 456.58
1,000.00 1,823.25
5,504.30 785.71
2,857.95 2,087.73
11,659.03 16,853.79
6,847.31 406.66
39.42 70.20
2,952.00 765.58
3,428.00 10.76
3,956.50 2,682.17
4,518.00 3,467.61

492,699.00 483,075.34

0.00 9,350.94

427.77
1,341.55
795.58
507.70
(229.32)
(4,171.15)
869.02
347.53
(594.98)
1,741.21
405.90
7.87
(227.48)
74.95
134.72
(823.25)
4,718.59
770.22
(5,194.76)
6,440.65
(30.78)
2,186.42
3,417.24

1,274.33
1,050.39
9,623.66

(9,350.94)



Revenues
4100
4105

4106

4107
4108
4110
4112
4113
4115
4120
4130

Total Revenues

Expenses
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 510 TRANSIT SUPPORT

From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
DONATIONS

AMR CLAIMS

LOGISTICARE

CONTRACT REVENUES

SWART EMPLOYEE FUND RAISING
RTAP RODEO

RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS

RENTAL INCOME

MARKETING

OTHER REVENUES

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME

OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA

CAR RENTAL

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE

Total Budget YTD Actual Total Budget Variance
5,000.00 1,116.67 3,883.33
13,000.00 15,000.00 (2,000.00)
728,000.00 796,360.70 (68,360.70)
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
25,000.00 113,020.17 (88,020.17)
5,000.00 3,382.27 1,617.73
0.00 1,381.00 (1,381.00)

0.00 15,104.96 (15,104.96)
22,620.00 20,805.00 1,815.00
18,000.00 16,160.10 1,839.90
45,000.00 50,797.46 (5,797.46)
866,620.00 1,033,128.33 (166,508.33)
15,743.10 19,306.24 (3,563.14)
12,170.34 15,023.20 (2,852.86)
14,844.00 18,079.29 (3,235.29)
11,393.07 11,120.19 272.88
3,550.22 3,550.22 0.00
11,602.80 10,128.72 1,474.08
265,398.33 278,160.45 (12,762.12)
23,630.46 14,011.04 9,619.42
482.43 0.00 482.43
5,566.50 5,863.79 (297.29)
389.52 0.00 389.52
28,078.88 19,788.02 8,290.86
37,308.32 37,256.40 51.92
9,034.18 22,189.40 (13,155.22)
18,408.04 9,597.47 8,810.57
23,905.49 34,430.77 (10,525.28)
204.70 36.77 167.93
100.00 18.18 81.82
2,811.33 8,993.25 (6,181.92)
30,587.49 19,979.28 10,608.21
22,289.13 17,391.14 4,897.99
5,087.46 3,925.76 1,161.70
2,831.02 2,186.18 644.84
1,745.05 217.40 1,527.65
0.00 192.05 (192.05)
798.52 2,483.74 (1,685.22)
702.43 6,522.70 (5,820.27)
3,246.00 8,713.99 (5,467.99)
0.00 8,033.55 (8,033.55)
445.32 840.40 (395.08)
5,410.00 18,250.56 (12,840.56)
371.10 1,349.72 (978.62)
2,853.86 2,502.13 351.73
1,113.30 1,267.53 (154.23)
2,226.60 544.05 1,682.55
541.00 301.85 239.15
865.60 742.27 123.33
411.16 409.75 1.41
519.36 8,316.94 (7,797.58)
1,038.72 466.41 572.31
7,574.00 14,783.94 (7,209.94)



5540
5545
5550
5551
5552
5554
5558
5559
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5593
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620

5625

5626
5627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726

Total Expenses

Net Income

SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 510 TRANSIT SUPPORT
From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

FUEL AND OIL 102,052.50
ASSOCIATION DUES 3,000.00
NSF BANK FEES 0.00
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 500.00
INTEREST FOR CDTLS LOAN 500.00
FINANCE FEES 300.00
SERVICE CHRG FEE 200.00
PETTY CASH 500.00
UNIFORMS 1,855.50
TRAINING 9,711.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES 200.00
BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 400.00
MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS 7,246.00
HOLIDAY EXPENSE 5,000.00
INCENTIVES 7,638.75
RENTAL 4,739.16
RENOVATIONS 0.00
EQUIPMENT LEASE 2,000.00
EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 1,000.00
BLDG & MAINT RPR 3,711.00
BLDG INSURANCE 1,744.17
VEHICLE INSURANCE 25,977.00
D & O INSURANCE 357.06
INSPECTIONS 556.65
DRUG TESTING 1,855.50
BACKGROUND CHECK 2,597.70
PHYSICAL EXAM 1,113.30
INTERNET COST 1,200.00
AUTOMATION 9,246.30
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 8,380.95
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 21,523.80
VEHICLE REPAIRS 9,167.25
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 74.22
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE 2,596.80
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 3,895.20
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 5,566.50
SOFTWARE COST 10,390.80
832,075.94

34,544.06

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

99,323.24
3,547.40
30.00
45.24
0.00
103.56
264.20
930.81
0.00
9,879.08
1,771.47
83.52
10,574.65
3,020.00
8,154.79
7,873.22
363.00
5,855.00
244.09
4,514.24

2,864.45

22,713.47
0.00
513.32
2,230.71
2,328.70
787.21
2,527.42
1,481.78
4,396.44
31,261.20
14,083.72
110.31
1,426.65
8.44
6,942.14
5,404.37

882,632.58

150,495.75

2,729.26
(547.40)
(30.00)
454.76
500.00
196.44
(64.20)
(430.81)
1,855.50
(168.08)
(1,571.47)
316.48
(3,328.65)
1,980.00
(516.04)
(3,134.06)
(363.00)
(3,855.00)
755.91
(803.24)
(1,120.28)
3,263.53
357.06
43.33
(375.21)
269.00
326.09
(1,327.42)
7,764.52
3,984.51
(9,737.40)
(4,916.47)
(36.09)
1,170.15
3,886.76
(1,375.64)
4,986.43

(50,556.64)

(115,951.69)



509 - RTAP RODEO
Revenues
4100
4112
Total Revenues

Expenses
5220
5400
5570
Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 509 RTAP RODEO

From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

Total Budget

YTD Actual Total Budget Variance

GRANT REVENUES REIMB 37,000.00 5,000.00
RTAP RODEO DONATIONS 0.00 1,581.00
37,000.00 6,581.00

MEETING EXPENSE 300.00 200.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 1,381.20
TRAINING 35,000.00 15,000.00
37.000.00 16,581.20

0.00 (10,000.20)

32,000.00
(1,581.00)
30,419.00

(200.00)

(1,381.20)
(15,000.00)
(16,581.20)

(10,000.20)



4100

5704
5705
5709
5724
5725
5726

Revenues

Total Revenues

Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 525 ELDERLY AND DISABLED

From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget YTD Actual Total Budget Variance
236,450.00 175,902.81 60,547.19
236,450.00 175,902.81 60,547.19

36,000.00 30,025.53 5,974.47
20,000.00 3,455.39 16,544.61
100,000.00 99,400.00 100,000.00
25,000.00 4,282.50 20,717.50
6,000.00 4,778.71 1,221.29
49,450.00 49,450.00 0.00
236,450.00 191,392.13 144,457.87
0.00 (15,489.32) (83,910.68)



511 - RURAL
DISCRETIONARY
PROPERTY

Revenues
4100
Total Revenues

Expenses
5590
5611
5709
5732
Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 511 RURAL DISCRETIONARY

From 9/1/2016 Through 8/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS
EQUIPMENT LEASE

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
PLANNING

Total Budget YTD Actual Total Budget Variance
370,000.00 8,500.00 (361,500.00)
370,000.00 8,500.00 (361,500.00)

20,000.00 8,500.00 11,500.00
0.00 487.50 (487.50)
36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00
100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00
156,000.00 8,987.50 147,012.50
214,000.00 (487.50) (214,487.50)



CHECK REGISTER
JULY 2017
THRU
AUGUST 2017



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Document Document Transaction

Number - Date ) Amqunt ID Transaction Description

14927 7/3/2017 279.33 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14926 7/3/2017 2,006.15 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14928 7/3/2017 967.96 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14907 7/3/2017 841.69 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14929 7/3/2017 842.89 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14930 7/3/2017 815.67 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14931 7/3/2017 569.65 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14932 7/3/2017 879.34 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14908 7/3/2017 753.56 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14909 7/3/2017 745.04 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14910 7/3/2017 879.92 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14911 7/3/2017 33.25 133 Employee: 133; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14912 7/3/2017 958.75 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14913 7/3/2017 1,004.39 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14914 7/3/2017 214.07 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14915 7/3/2017 913.38 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14933 7/3/2017 915.38 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14934 7/3/2017 894.50 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14935 7/3/2017 1,131.05 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14916 7/3/2017 853.33 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14917 7/3/2017 788.20 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14949 7/3/2017 1,544.99 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14936 7/3/2017 867.28 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14937 7/3/2017 890.12 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14938 7/3/2017 1,042.19 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14939 7/3/2017 982.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14918 7/3/2017 676.52 246 Employee: 246; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14940 7/3/2017 1,597.36 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14941 7/3/2017 826.01 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14942 7/3/2017 1,100.94 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14943 7/3/2017 631.14 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14919 7/3/2017 955.65 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14944 7/3/2017 796.21 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14945 7/3/2017 897.19 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14920 7/3/2017 783.37 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14946 7/3/2017 884.27 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14950 7/3/2017 1,527.40 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14921 7/3/2017 511.68 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14951 7/3/2017 960.32 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14947 7/3/2017 899.43 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14922 7/3/2017 673.44 338 Employee: 338; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14952 7/3/2017 907.24 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14923 7/3/2017 948.13 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14924 7/3/2017 993.44 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14948 7/3/2017 1,054.45 358 Employee: 358; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14953 7/3/2017 1,931.46 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
14925 7/3/2017 576.74 360 Employee: 360; Pay Date: 7/5/2017
8008 7/5/2017 78.54 F&F AUTO PARTS INVOICE 068515 SHOP SUPPLIES
8009 7/5/2017 172.04 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-427531 UNIT 4893
8010 7/5/2017 573.22 TESCO INVOICE P-20337  UNIT 0802

8011 7/5/2017 637.92 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170059 UNIT 5037

8012 7/5/2017 5,000.00 TX TRANS ASSOC INVOICE #06031 -1 OF 7 FOR TTA FALL UNIVERSITY TRAINING
8013 7/6/2017 247.00 GRAPHIC EXPRESSION Blue Letters

8014 7/7/2017 36.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/16 THRU 6/30
14954 7/7/2017 178.50 ATT GENERAL ATT GENERAL 07 03 2017 FRANKVELASQUEZ JR 461-71-5869
14954 7/7/2017 30.00 ATT GENERAL ATT GENERAL 07 03 2017 JOSE O VILLARREAL 453-71-3715
14954 7/7/2017 214.50 ATT GENERAL ATT GENERAL EDWARD MCINTOSH 442-58-0842
8015 7/7/2017 34.52 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/1 THRU 6/15
8016 7/7/2017 189.00 CMI INVOICE 47348 JUNE TESTING
8017 7/7/2017 24.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8018 7/7/2017 42.00 FRANK VELASQUEZ JR MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/1 THRU 6/30
8019 7/7/2017 18.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8020 7/7/2017 115.06 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-429455

8021 7/7/2017 11.59 ORTIZ, OSCAR MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/16 THRU 6/30
8022 7/7/2017 6.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY MEAL REIMBURSMENT
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount ID Transaction Description

8023 7/7/2017 150.00 VILLA LUNA Deposit for Hall for emplyee holiday celebration
8024 7/10/2017 1,900.00 LO-MAR RENT EAGLE PASS JULY 2017

8025 7/10/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for Crystal City

8026 7/10/2017 8,322.92 TML TML JULY FY 2017

8027 7/11/2017 480.00 SONNY'S WINDOW TINT Tinting the windows in the lobby area in main office
7121701 7/12/2017 22.20 AATRIX SOFTWARE E-FILING TX C-3 FORM

8028 7/12/2017 246.19 AMERICAN LIFE INS PLAN G62283

7121702 7/12/2017 18.03 AT&T 105414 PHINE LINES

8029 7/12/2017 194.54 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362616275  Unit 0802 ED

8029 7/12/2017 245.98 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362616291  Unit 6029

8029 7/12/2017 332.28 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362616346 Inventory oil

8030 7/12/2017 68.00 CITY OF EAGLE PASS INVOICE 19752 ACCT 001-0006000-493

8031 7/12/2017 337.04 CITY OF UVALDE ACCT 007-0041000-001

7121703 7/12/2017 39.00 EBAY Dell Port Replicator

8032 7/12/2017 12.15 FED EX INVOICE 5-835-91548

7121704 7/12/2017 4,000.00 HONDO NATIONAL BANK LOAN PAYMENT

7121712 7/12/2017 11,234.68 IRS 941

7121705 7/12/2017 62.09 MG BUILDING paint and bug spray for main office

7121706 7/12/2017 22.25 RELIANT UTILITIES CRYSTAL CITY

7121706 7/12/2017 1,449.79 RELIANT UTILITIES UVALDE

7121706 7/12/2017 215.96 RELIANT UTITITIES CRYSTAL CITY

7121713 7/12/2017 7,576.02 RSL SPECIALTY PROD EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

14955 7/12/2017 173.06 SUPERIOR VISION INVOICE 17325 POLICY 32918001

8033 7/12/2017 321.57 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170080 Unit 4913

7121707 7/12/2017 4,900.59 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

8034 7/12/2017 999.00 TOSHIBA BILLING ID 90136580364

8035 7/12/2017 75.00 TX MOHAIR WEEKLY BALANCE FORWARD

7121708 7/12/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 7-7-2017

7121709 7/12/2017 44.59 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Unit 0036 & 0186 Plate

7121710 7/12/2017 3,610.14 VERIZON PHONE LINES

7121711 7/12/2017 885.17 VONAGE PHONE LINES

14957 7/13/2017 418.34 338 Employee: 338; Pay Date: 7/13/2017

14956 7/13/2017 900.00 COOK, SARAH ECS savings PARTIAL PAYMENT SARAH HIDALGO COOK
7141701 7/14/2017 36.64 EBAY 3 X Clear Glossy Screen Protector Guard Film For LG G Pad 10
7141702 7/14/2017 17.59 LYFT TAXI LYFT INVOICE FOR TRANSIT TO HOTEL IN AUSTIN
7141703 7/14/2017 11.56 O'REILLY Parts for unit 8735

7141704 7/14/2017 556.00 SIESTA TIRES Unit 0802 ED

7141705 7/14/2017 486.45 STAYBRIDGE ONE NIGHT STAY IN AUSTIN FOR SEMI ANNUAL MEETING
7141706 7/14/2017 927.94 TEXAS BUS SALES Unit 0772

7141707 7/14/2017 14.82 UBER UBERT TICKET FOR TRANSPORTATION TO TTA EVENT
14977 7/17/2017 147.00 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14976 7/17/2017 2,006.14 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14978 7/17/2017 1,000.37 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14958 7/17/2017 992.20 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14979 7/17/2017 933.86 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14980 7/17/2017 790.65 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14981 7/17/2017 595.31 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14982 7/17/2017 772.81 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14959 7/17/2017 820.65 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14960 7/17/2017 804.32 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14961 7/17/2017 832.74 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14962 7/17/2017 859.07 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14963 7/17/2017 915.61 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14964 7/17/2017 290.96 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14965 7/17/2017 949.68 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14983 7/17/2017 861.04 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14984 7/17/2017 836.39 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14985 7/17/2017 1,040.60 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14966 7/17/2017 700.15 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14967 7/17/2017 919.81 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14999 7/17/2017 1,544.98 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14986 7/17/2017 811.59 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14987 7/17/2017 759.37 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14988 7/17/2017 361.25 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14989 7/17/2017 896.62 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Document Document Transaction

Number Date Amount D Transaction Description

14968 7/17/2017 623.14 246 Employee: 246; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14990 7/17/2017 1,301.19 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14991 7/17/2017 843.31 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14992 7/17/2017 988.98 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14993 7/17/2017 834.89 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14969 7/17/2017 877.40 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14994 7/17/2017 960.86 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14995 7/17/2017 860.47 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14970 7/17/2017 916.52 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 7/20/2017

14996 7/17/2017 796.49 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
15000 7/17/2017 1,527.39 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14971 7/17/2017 609.20 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14972 7/17/2017 443.28 322 Employee: 322; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
15001 7/17/2017 960.33 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14997 7/17/2017 857.06 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
15002 7/17/2017 907.25 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14973 7/17/2017 953.11 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14974 7/17/2017 877.63 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14998 7/17/2017 931.55 358 Employee: 358; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
15003 7/17/2017 1,936.16 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
14975 7/17/2017 790.06 360 Employee: 360; Pay Date: 7/20/2017
15004 7/17/2017 900.00 MALLEN, CARLOS ECS SAVINGS 07 17 2017 CARLOS MALLEN
15005 71172017 130.00 MARTINEZ, JAIME ECS SAVINGS 07 17 2017 JAIME MARTINEZ
15006 7/17/2017 240.00 VILLARREAL OSVALDO ECS SAVINGS 07 17 2017 OSVALDO VILLAREAL
8036 7/18/2017 16.85 A&B COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE 729683

8037 7/18/2017 35.73 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8038 7/18/2017 12.00 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8039 7/18/2017 33.33 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8040 7/18/2017 79.79 CITY OF CC ACCOUNT 06-0562-00

8041 7/18/2017 15.66 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8042 7/18/2017 30.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8043 7/18/2017 12.00 FRANK VELASQUEZ JR MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8044 7/18/2017 85.00 HERNANDEZ WRECK Wrecker Service for bus #3913 - broke down in Uvalde
7181701 7/18/2017 232.50 LAERDAL Odered 15 books cpr training

8045 7/18/2017 30.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8046 7/18/2017 50.64 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8047 7/18/2017 88.16 NATIONAL SAFETY INVOICE 1525422

7181705 7/18/2017 3,003.63 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

8048 7/18/2017 181.96 QUILL RECAP # 74778471

8049 7/18/2017 18.00 REMIGIO REYES MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8050 7/18/2017 12.00 ROBERTO C. ROSALES MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8051 7/18/2017 8.56 SANDOVAL MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8052 7/18/2017 24.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8053 7/18/2017 742.50 TAXI DOLLAR JUNE SERVICES FOR TAXI DOLLAR RIDE
7181702 7/18/2017 5,195.72 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

7181703 7/18/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 7-14-2017

8054 7/18/2017 33.13 VIRGILIO LUNA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

7181704 7/18/2017 170.99 VISTAPRINT VISTA PRINT BUSINESS CARDS ORDER
15007 7/19/2017 214.50 ATT GENERAL pp 07 18 2017 EDWARD MCINTOSH XXX-XX-0842
15007 7/19/2017 30.00 ATT GENERAL pp 07 18 2017 JOSE VILLAREAL XXX-XX-3715
8055 7/19/2017 288.00 MALLEN, CARLOS PERDIEM SWTA summer Univversity

8056 7/19/2017 288.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY per diem SWTA Summer Unversity Cynthia Rodriguez
8057 7/19/2017 288.00 SARAH H. COOK SUMMER UNIVERSITY SWTA SARA H COOK
8058 7/19/2017 288.00 VITERI SEBASTIAN per diem SWTA University Sebastian Viteri
7191701 7/19/2017 1,075.00 WAL MART Gift Cards for employees for no accidents from Jan. to June
7201701 7/20/2017 194.40 AT&T 105414 TELEPHONE

8059 7/20/2017 89.54 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362624060

7201702 7/20/2017 158.08 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK BACKGROUND VERIFICATION

7201705 7/20/2017 822.34 GUARDIAN EMPLOYEE DENTAL

8060 7/20/2017 196.64 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-431170  Unit 6034
7201703 7/20/2017 161.64 SPECTRUM CABLE

7201704 7/20/2017 100.00 STAMP.COM POSTAGE

8061 7/20/2017 1,313.65 VERIZON IVOICE OSV000001140155

8070 7/21/2017 5.18 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8062 7/21/2017 71.44 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1358734106 Unit 1438
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Document Document Transaction

Numpgr o Date Amqugt' ID - Transaction Description

8071 7/21/2017 21.92 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8072 7/21/2017 24.00 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT

7211701 7/21/2017 47.00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Units 5037 & 8481

7221701 7/21/2017 11,196.20 IRS 941 WITHHOLDING

7211702 7/21/2017 49.16 LIVE OAK TRUCK SHOP Unit 5036

8063 7/21/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for Maintenance to the Crystal City buil
8073 7/21/2017 24.14 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8064 7/21/2017 3,731.42 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-429543  Unit 8736
8064 7/21/2017 278.27 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-430369 Unit 5037
8065 7/21/2017 3,998.00 PROSOFT SOL ARB BILLING MODULE PLUS MAINTENANCE AND TRAINING
8066 7/21/2017 172.86 QUILL RECAP NUMBER 74890567

8067 7/21/2017 150.40 TESCO INVOICE P-20508 Unit 1179
8068 7/21/2017 1,253.71 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170084 Unit 4893

8069 7/21/2017 796.00 TEXAS WORKFORCE COM TEXAS BUSINESS CONFERENCE EMPLOYMENT LAW TRAINING
7211703 7/21/2017 23.00 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Unit 5036

7211703 7/21/2017 30.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Units 5037,8481

8074 7/21/2017 34.52 VIRGILIO LUNA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

7211704 7/21/2017 38.51 WAL MART Ice cream and cake for volunteer employee
7211704 7/21/2017 38.32 WAL MART Rims Spray Paint

7241701 7/24/2017 2.05 OFFICE OF THE SECRET credentials for new employees for Secretary of State searche
7241702 7/24/2017 21.30 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 7-21-2017
7271701 7/27/2017 387.50 TIGER DIRECT 40 Samsung LCD Monitor

15029 8/1/2017 269.15 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15028 8/1/2017 2,006.15 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15030 8/1/2017 913.08 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15008 8/1/2017 1,048.96 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15031 8/1/2017 1,034.32 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15032 8/1/2017 813.39 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15033 8/1/2017 618.42 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15034 8/1/2017 971.37 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15009 8/1/2017 867.27 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15010 8/1/2017 917.97 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15011 8/1/2017 829.03 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15012 8/1/2017 974.48 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15013 8/1/2017 1,004.39 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15014 8/1/2017 914.26 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15015 8/1/2017 877.06 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15035 8/1/2017 910.44 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15036 8/1/2017 913.85 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15037 8/1/2017 1,131.05 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15016 8/1/2017 922.50 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15017 8/1/2017 953.05 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15049 8/1/2017 1,544.98 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15038 8/1/2017 845.50 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15039 8/1/2017 882.85 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15040 8/1/2017 982.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15018 8/1/2017 692.76 246 Employee: 246; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15041 8/1/2017 1,656.88 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15042 8/1/2017 981.66 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15043 8/1/2017 1,019.51 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15019 8/1/2017 922.08 262 Employee: 262; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15044 8/1/2017 798.50 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15020 8/1/2017 955.64 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15045 8/1/2017 848.28 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15046 8/1/2017 808.54 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15021 8/1/2017 933.46 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15047 8/1/2017 884.27 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15050 8/1/2017 1,527.40 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15022 8/1/2017 793.65 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15023 8/1/2017 945.96 322 Employee: 322; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15051 8/1/2017 994.95 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15048 8/1/2017 865.54 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15052 8/1/2017 907.24 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15024 8/1/2017 980.55 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 8/5/2017
15025 8/1/2017 1,023.31 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 8/5/2017

Date: 10/17/17 09:56:27 AM Page: 4



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Document Document Transaction

Numberr Qaﬁtg ] Amount ID Transaction Description

15053 8/1/2017 1,939.73 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 8/5/2017

15026 8/1/2017 809.46 360 Employee: 360; Pay Date: 8/5/2017

15027 8/1/2017 423.88 361 Employee: 361; Pay Date: 8/5/2017

8075 8/1/2017 35.00 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362639453

8076 8/1/2017 124.62 F&F AUTO PARTS INVOICE 070367

8077 8/1/2017 95.00 JUAN C. HERNANDEZ REPAIR TORN SEAT Unit 6753

8078 8/1/2017 121.13 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586 432405

8078 8/1/2017 186.22 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586 432802

8078 8/1/2017 49.01 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586 432773

8079 8/1/2017 346.48 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170092

8011701 8/1/2017 5,322.67 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

8011702 8/1/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

8080 8/1/2017 200.00 UVALDE CHAMBE INVOICE 5584 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES
8081 8/2/2017 1,289.15 A&B COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE 729689

8021701 8/2/2017 305.62 AT&T 105414 PHONE/INTERNET

8082 8/2/2017 100.42 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362630605 UNIT 4913

8082 8/2/2017 158.24 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362642398 Unit 9309

8021702 8/2/2017 111.92 DISPLAY2GO metal boxes for the employee suggestions to comply with EEO
15054 8/2/2017 232.84 ILLINOIS MUTUAL ACCOUNT 7002166 WP

8021705 8/2/2017 14,831.63 IRS 941 EMPLOYEE TAX

8083 8/2/2017 18.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8084 8/2/2017 18.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8085 8/2/2017 12.00 MARTINEZ, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8021706 8/2/2017 2,919.37 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

8086 8/2/2017 220.46 QUILL RECAP NUMBER 75038704

8086 8/2/2017 201.91 QUILL RECAP NUMBER 75077652

8021707 8/2/2017 7,049.01 RSL SPECIALTY PROD EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE

8087 8/2/2017 24.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

15055 8/2/2017 346.12 SUPERIOR VISION INVOICE 0000034405 POLICY 32918001
8021703 8/2/2017 5,800.88 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

15056 8/2/2017 559.20 TRANSAMERICA GROUP ID S000021432 EMPLOYER ID 5659
8021704 8/2/2017 47.99 VISTAPRINT REPLACEMENT BUSINESS CARDS FOR DISPATCHERS
15057 8/3/2017 214.50 ATT GENERAL PP 08 03 2017 ATT EDWARD MCINTOSH 442-58-0842
15057 8/3/2017 30.00 ATT GENERAL PP 08 03 2017 ATT JOSE O VILLAREAL 453-71-3715
8088 8/4/2017 18.00 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8089 8/4/2017 18.80 AUTOZONE Unit 4533

8090 8/4/2017 6.00 JOSE VILLAREAL MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8091 8/4/2017 24.00 MARTINEZ, RAYMOND MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8092 8/4/2017 6.00 MATIAS PARRA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8093 8/4/2017 48.23 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8094 8/4/2017 18.00 ROBERTO C. ROSALES MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8095 8/4/2017 10.81 SANDOVAL MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

841701 8/4/2017 62.55 TRANSAMERICA EPLOYEE BENEFITS

8096 8/4/2017 29.40 VIRGILIO LUNA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

15059 8/7/2017 200.00 MARYLOU ESPITIA ECS MARYLOU ESPITIA PAYOUT

15060 8/7/2017 150.00 VILLARREAL, OSCAR ECS OSCAR VILLAREAL PAYOUT

15058 8/7/2017 300.00 VITERI SEBASTIAN ECS Sebastian Viteri Partial Withdrawal

8097 8/8/2017 4,390.76 CDTLS CDTLS LOAN 14540 JULY AND AUGUST 2017 PAYMENT
8098 8/8/2017 1,900.00 LO-MAR RENT EAGLE PASS AUGUST 2017

8100 8/8/2017 1,400.00 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC Acer Iconia Tablets

8101 8/8/2017 912.50 TAXI DOLLAR JULY INVOICE FOR DOLLAR TAXI RIDE

8099 8/8/2017 8,322.92 TML TML AUGUST FY 2017

8102 8/8/2017 5,000.00 TX TRANS ASSOC 2nd invoice for tta training for 2016 Fall University
8103 8/10/2017 24.00 CITY OF UVALDE 5002 LANDFILL

8103 8/10/2017 366.21 CITY OF UVALDE WATER BILL ACCT 0070041000001

15062 8/10/2017 850.00 COOK, SARAH ECS REMAINDER PAYOUT SCOOK

8104 8/10/2017 1,535.00 GLASCO, INC GLASS DOORFOR ADMIN OFFICE

15061 8/10/2017 75.00 LUPITA ZAMORA ecs payout L Zamora

8105 8/11/2017 42.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8106 8/11/2017 20.35 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 119114

8107 8/11/2017 33.43 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8112 8/11/2017 68.00 CITY OF EAGLE PASS INVOICE 20012 ACCT 001-0006000-493

8108 8/11/2017 22.33 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8109 8/11/2017 150.00 EAGLE PASS CHAMBER MEMBERSHIP INVOICE 13869 ACCOUNT 1864
8111701 8/11/2017 3,669.01 HONDO NATIONAL BANK LINE OF CREDIT

Date: 10/17/17 09:56:27 AM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Document Document Transaction

Number - Date Amount_» - D Transaction Description

8110 8/11/2017 18.00 ORTIZ, OSCAR MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8111702 8/11/2017 260.26 RELIANT UTILITIES CRYSTAL CITY

8111702 8/11/2017 22.25 RELIANT UTILITIES CRYSTAL CITY

8111702 8/11/2017 1,494.26 RELIANT UTILITIES UVALDE

8111703 8/11/2017 355.19 SPECTRUM INTERNET

8111704 8/11/2017 6,001.33 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

8111 8/11/2017 999.00 TOSHIBA INVOICE 67366644

8111705 8/11/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

8111706 8/11/2017 888.84 VONAGE PHONE

8113 8/14/2017 59.36 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 118874 UNIT 5908

8114 8/14/2017 3,932.64 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362639606 UNIT 4533
8114 8/14/2017 252.70 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362650533

8114 8/14/2017 151.30 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362650611

8114 8/14/2017 31.51 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362654122

8114 8/14/2017 245.98 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362654612 UNIT 6752
8115 8/14/2017 103.59 F&F AUTO PARTS INVOICE 071328 UNIT 6750

8116 8/14/2017 1,065.92 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-433839, 0586-433858
8141704 8/14/2017 2,986.50 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

8117 8/14/2017 80.00 TEXAS ALCOHOL & DRUG INVOICE 151196 SALVADOR SALAS
8117 8/14/2017 80.00 TEXAS ALCOHOL & DRUG INVOICE 151380 LETICIA ARREDONDO
8141701 8/14/2017 5,423.32 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

8141705 8/14/2017 133.50 TEXAS WORKFORCE COM UNEMPLOYMENT TAX

8118 8/14/2017 795.01 TOSHIBA INVOICE 13706304 COPIER SUPPLIES
8118 8/14/2017 13.53 TOSHIBA INVOICE 1537835

8141702 8/14/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 8-11-2017
8141703 8/14/2017 3,045.83 VERIZON EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE

8119 8/15/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for Crystal City building
8120 8/15/2017 240.02 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-430452

8120 8/15/2017 527.61 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-431510

15082 8/16/2017 258.98 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15081 8/16/2017 2,006.15 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15083 8/16/2017 901.86 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15063 8/16/2017 1,002.07 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15084 8/16/2017 914.85 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15085 8/16/2017 808.84 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15086 8/16/2017 28.80 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15087 8/16/2017 822.44 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15064 8/16/2017 675.11 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15065 8/16/2017 512.80 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15088 8/16/2017 925.38 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15066 8/16/2017 22.16 133 Employee: 133; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15067 8/16/2017 943.00 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15068 8/16/2017 1,004.39 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15069 8/16/2017 832.20 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15070 8/16/2017 848.01 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15089 8/16/2017 927.73 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15090 8/16/2017 913.86 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15091 8/16/2017 1,138.34 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15071 8/16/2017 33.24 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15072 8/16/2017 970.67 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15103 8/16/2017 1,544.99 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15092 8/16/2017 956.03 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15093 8/16/2017 828.38 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15094 8/16/2017 982.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15073 8/16/2017 706.68 246 Employee: 246; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15095 8/16/2017 1,448.56 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15096 8/16/2017 1,068.12 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15097 8/16/2017 940.63 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15074 8/16/2017 875.14 262 Employee: 262; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15098 8/16/2017 725.73 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15075 8/16/2017 955.64 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15099 8/16/2017 936.64 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15100 8/16/2017 796.72 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15076 8/16/2017 935.88 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 8/20/2017
15101 8/16/2017 884.26 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

Date: 10/17/17 09:56:27 AM



Document
Number

15104
15077
15078
15105
15102
15106
15079
15080
15107
8121
8122
8123
8124
8126
8125
8161701
8161702
8161702
8127
8128
8129
8181701
8181702
8130
8181703
8181704
15108
8131
15109
15109
8211701
8211702
8211704
8132
8133
8134
8139
8140
8134
8135
8211703
8136
8137
8141
8142
8138
8211705
8143
8221701
8221701
15110
8221704
8144
8145
8221702
8221703
8146
8241701
8147
8148
8149
8149
8241703
8241702
8150

Document
Date

8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/21/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017

Date: 10/17/17 09:56:27 AM

Transaction
Amount

1,581.27
372.02
836.03
994.96
819.54
907.25
919.44
975.10

1,931.46
134.66
195.00

86.67
135.42
195.00

1,350.00

33.64

1,374.72

1,244.80

5,293.23

3,072.34
100.00

7.00
7.00
273.56
16.00
50.00
474.23
30.00
214.50
30.00
7.86
240.12
1,004.69
5.41
24.00
24.00
24.00
66.38
12.00
11.72
1,488.24
24.00
12.00
66.38
558.88
36.00
62.55
66.38
110.76
75.25
375.00
11,675.43
150.00
130.99
165.99
6,025.09
5,000.00
66.94
445.90
632.76
148.39
286.03
2,873.11
11.75
108.50

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

ID Transaction Description

315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

322 Employee: 322; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

A&B COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE 729928

AACOG TRAINING REGISTRATION FOR SUPERVISOR TRAINING
CITY OF CC ACCOUNT 06-0562-00

MALLEN, CARLOS Petty Cash for Eagle Pass

TSI TSI TRAINING SEP 2017 SPONSORED BY AACOG
VERIZON INVOICE OSV000001163991

WAL MART Mics.for Uvalde

WESTIN HOTEL HOTEL STAY FOR CINDY AND SARAH - SWTA SUMMER UNIVERSITY
WESTIN HOTEL HOTEL STAY FOR SEBASTIAN AND CARLOS - SSWTA SUMMER UNIVER
ANDY'S AUTO & BUS INVOICE 109232 UNIT 9631

AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362646499 UNIT 4913

CPR FUNDAMENTAL
EASTSIDE SHELL

GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK

O'REILLY

UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS

WAL MART

360

ALVAREZ, CARLOS
ATT GENERAL
ATT GENERAL
EBAY

FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK

GUARDIAN
JOSE VILLAREAL
JUAN FERNANDEZ
MALLEN, CARLOS
MALLEN, CARLOS
MALLEN, CARLOS
MARTINEZ, SERGIO
ORTIZ, OSCAR

PCM

REMIGIO REYES
ROBERTO C. ROSALES
RODRIGUEZ, CINDY
SARAH H. COOK
SAUCEDO, SERGIO
TRANSAMERICA
VITERI SEBASTIAN
AT&T 105414

AT&T 105414
FERNANDEZ, JUAN
IRS

MEDINA, MARIO
QUILL

SPECTRUM

TEXAS FLEET FUEL
TX TRANS ASSOC
AMAZON

ANDY'S AUTO & BUS
AUTOZONE
O'REILLY

O'REILLY

ONE AMERICA

US POSTAL SERVICE
UVALDE DISTR CO

CPR cards

Unit 7935

Unit 7936

INVOICE 117-251376 UNIT 7936

Unit 7936 & 7935

Employee gift cards

Employee: 360; Pay Date: 8/21/2017
MEAL REIMBURSMENT

EDWAR MCINTOSH 442-58-0842

JOSE OSCAR VILLARREAL 453-71-3715
Case and Screen Protection for Samsung S6 Phone
EMPLOYEE BACKGROUND CHECK
DENTAL FAMILY PLAN

MEAL REIMBURSMENT

MEAL REIMBURSMENT

MEAL REIMBURSMENT

MEAL REIMBURSMENT

PERDIEM CARLOS MALLEN AUSTIN AMR
MEAL REIMBURSMENT

MEAL REIMBURSMENT

Acer ICONIA Tab 10 A3-A30-18P1 Tablet
MEAL REIMBURSMENT

MEAL REIMBURSMENT

per diem Austin AMR MEETING

per diem S COOK TTA WORKSHOP
MEAL REIMBURSMENT

CRITICAL CARE

per diem Austin AMR MEETING
UTILITEIS

UTILITIES

ECS XMAS JUAN FERNANDEZ PAYOUT
941 EMPLOYEE TAXES

Janitorial Services for Crystal City

RECAP NUMBER 75358894

INTERNET

FUEL

TTA INVOICE #3 FOR FALL UNIVERSITY TRAINING
Microsoft LifeCam Webcam and small Tripod
INVOICE 109310

INVOICE 1362660703

INVOICE 1771-251687

INVOICE 586-436099

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

AMR WEEKLY BILLING

Vehicle Use
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Document

Number

8152
8153
8151
8154
8155
8156
8157
8281701
8158
8158
8281702
15111
8281703
8281703
8281704
8281705
8159
15112
8281706
8281707
8281708
15113
8281709
8160
8291701
8161
8161
8163
8162
8164
8164
8164
8164
8213
8165
8166
8167
8168
8169

Report Total

Document
Date

8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/29/2017
8/29/2017
8/29/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017
8/30/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017

Date: 10/17/17 09:56:27 AM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 7/1/2017 Through 8/31/2017

Transaction
Amount ID Transaction Description
1,399.31 A&B COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE 730009
3,455.39 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362653479 Unit 4534 ED
8,322.92 TML TML AUGUST FY 2017
306.00 UVALDE FIRE EQUIP INVOICE 5226 ANNUAL INSPECTION
11.57 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT
161.99 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1360901434 Unit 8737
24.33 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT
489.87 COURTYARD MARRIOT Room stay in Austin for an AMR meeting
12.91 FED EX INVOICE 5-870-97651
12.53 FED EX INVOICE 5-908-73951
207.80 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL SHOP
116.42 ILLINOIS MUTUAL ACCOUNT # 7002166 WP
6.25 LYFT TAXI LYFT FARE FOR RETURN TRIP FROM TTA EVENT
6.25 LYFT TAXI LYFT FARE FOR TRIP TO TTA EVENT
3.08 OFFICE OF THE SECRET Credentials from Secretary of State for new emplyees
409.46 RENAISSANCE FORT WOR HOTEL STAY FOR SARAH FOR TTA WORKSHOP
6.00 SALVADOR SALAS MEAL REIMBURSMENT
6.94 SUPERIOR VISION INVOICE 0000050500
9.46 TEXAS DPS Criminal searches for 3 new employees
6,015.11 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL
37.60 TRACTOR SUPPLY Uvalde Maintenance
559.20 TRANSAMERICA GROUP ID S000021432
11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 8-25-2017
36.39 VIRGILIO LUNA MEAL REIMBURSMENT
112.54 LA QUINTA/BELTON HOTEL STAY FOR SARAH
126.00 PREMIER AUTO Unit 0036
126.00 PREMIER AUTO Unit 0186
125.99 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 119428 UNIT 5037
963.00 APTA APTA MEMBERSHIP DUES
49.87 O'REILLY INVOICE 586-437483 UNIT 9631
14.58 O'REILLY INVOICE 586-437487 UNIT 8735
89.64 O'REILLY INVOICE 798-282131 UNIT 4913 & 7894
241.08 O'REILLY INVOICE 798-282132 UNIT 6032
12,213.00 TML tml 2015 to 2016 FY WC Audit
60.00 830 SIGN SHOP LLC Uvalde Door Logo
98.80 LUNKER'S GRILL Meals for Board meeting 8/30/2017
45.24 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT
166.26 O'REILLY INVOICE 586-437809 Unit 8735
. 3,207.52 QUILL RECAP NUBER 75524708
453,423.88
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